
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 11B 

Week 4 Sunday, 2nd – Thursday, 6th of February, 2025 

Handbooks & 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Reminders 

Dear Parent, Guardians and Students 
 
Notable events taking place: 

Event Date 

AIS Annual Sports Day 8th of February from 3-6PM 

Checkpoint 1 Assessments 9-18th of February 

 
In addition, AIS students have an exclusive offer to sign up for a free swimming class with Jeddah 
Swim Academy. Booking Link: https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/ 
Coupon Code: AIS-STUDENT 
 
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 

 Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 
9:30 – 
10:15 

10:40 –

11:25 

11:25 – 

12:10 
12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Biology Math Islamic ICT Arabic 
Chemistry 

Lab 
English 

Monday Arabic Math Islamic English English 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry 

Tuesday English 
Physics 

Lab 
Math English Math 

Social 
Studies 

Islamic 

Wednesday Physical 

Education 
Biology English Math Physics Islamic Business/Design 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 

8:40 
8:40 –9:20 

9:20 – 
10:00 10:20 –11:00 

11:00 – 

11:40 
11:40 – 
12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

Thursday Math 
Physical 

Education 
Arabic Chemistry English Physics 

Biology 
Lab 

Activity Period 

 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Persistence, 
imploring, 

importunities 

Taproot, fibrous roots, epidermis, meristem, taproot, 
fibrous roots, Casparian strip, node, vascular bundle, 

primary growth, secondary growth. 

الفكرة   - القصة  -المذكرات الأدبية 
الحقائق -   

 

To help your child perform their best, please ensure the 
following: 

▪ Punctual attendance at 7:30AM 
▪ A healthy breakfast 
 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
https://synergydesignscoza-my.sharepoint.com/personal/info_synergydesigns_co_za/Documents/AIS/2024-2025/Weekly%20Agenda/Semester%202/Week%204\Jeddah%20Swim%20Academy
https://synergydesignscoza-my.sharepoint.com/personal/info_synergydesigns_co_za/Documents/AIS/2024-2025/Weekly%20Agenda/Semester%202/Week%204\Jeddah%20Swim%20Academy
https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology 
Revision: Lesson 22.3: Flowers, Fruits, and Seeds (not the 

whole lesson)   
746-749    

Multiple choice 
questions 1-5 
of the practice 

worksheet 

2 Math Revision: Distance, Midpoint, Circle Formula  
PPT/ Practice 

worksheet 
 

3 Islamic منهج أهل السنة والجماعة بتلقي العقيدة -توحيد  23  

4 ICT Introduction to Python: Printing Messages Using PyCharm PPT  

5 Arabic 160حل ص   157  كتابة المذكرات الأدبية  

6 Chemistry Lab Experience 2: Enthalpies of Formation and Reaction-Hess's Law 291-297  

7 English Short Story: The Story of an Hour by Kate Chopin 352-359  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Arabic   164ص    6س   161 كتابة القصة  

2 Math Revision: Complex Numbers 
PPT/ 

Practice 
worksheet 

 

3 Islamic الجماعات والفرق الضالة  -توحيد  26  

4 English Short Story: The Story of an Hour by Kate Chopin 352-359  

5 English 
Concept Vocabulary and Word Study: Words that describe 

being pushy: Persistence, Imploring, importunities 
356 

Worksheet  

e- School 

6 Saudi History  66 ظهور الإسلام والبعثة النبوية - 

7 Chemistry Experience 3: Reactions of Acids and Bases- Revision 218-220  

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure: Development of 

Theme, Internal, Monologue 
357 

Worksheet  

e- School 

2 Physics Lab  Kepler’s Laws 144  

3 Math Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs. 365-367 
Page:378(2,4,6,8,

12,14) 

4 English Author's Choices: Irony 358  



 

 

 

5 Math Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs. 368-369  

6 
Social 

Studies 
Project research PPT - 

7 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة  ---  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 
Physical 

Education 
Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills   

2 Biology Revision: Lesson 23.1: Roots, Stems 762-769  

3 English  Reading/Comprehension Revision 
PPT + 

Worksheets 
 

4 Math 
Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their 

Graphs. 
370-372 

Page:379 
(20,22,26,28,30,34,36) 

5 Physics Revision – Orbital Motion PPT  

6 Islamic              29 أقسام التوحيد الربوبية والألوهية والأسماء والصفات  

7 Business/Design 
Unit 5 Human Resources: Sections 15.1 and 15.2  

Human Resources Manager Skills 
PPT 

First draft of the 
project 

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math 
Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their 

Graphs. 
373-377 

Q. 11 to 20 SAT Math 
Practice Test 2 (Module 4) 

https://t.ly/M4hoz  

2 
Physical 

Education 
Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills   

3 Arabic 166  نشاطات غلق وتلخيص الوحدة الرابعة  

4 Chemistry Experience 4: Buffers and Equilibria - Revision 222-224 
Questions 1-3 from 

Practice Sheet 

5 English Grammar and Writing Revision 
PPT + 

Worksheets 
 

7 Physics Revision – Orbital Motion PPT 
Questions 1-3 from 

Practice Sheet 

7 Biology Lab Lesson 23.2: Plant Hormones & Tropisms 776-778  

8 
Activity 
Period 

Clubs  
 

https://t.ly/M4hoz


 

 

 

 

 

Arabic for Non-Natives 
Period Lesson Homework 

 73  المفرد المؤنث وجمع المؤنث السالم 1

 74  التاء المفتوحة والتاء المربوطة 2

 

Islamic for Non-Natives 
Period Lesson Homework 

1 
Level 2  

 Unit 10: Lesson 1: Construction of the Ka’bah 
 

 

Saudi History for Non-Natives 
Period Lesson Homework 

1 
Level 2  

 Unit 1: Lesson 2: The Second Saudi State 
 

 


	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Classwork/Homework

