





	Weekly Agend	a	Grade 11B			
Week 4	Sunday, 2	<sup>nd</sup> – Thursday, 6 <sup>th</sup> of Februar	у, 2025			
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabso	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools				
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025					
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu					
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials					
		ate				
		<sup>h</sup> of February from 3-6PM 18 <sup>th</sup> of February				
Reminders	In addition, AIS students have an exc <u>Swim Academy</u> . Booking Link: <u>https:</u> Coupon Code: AIS-STUDENT	- ·				
	Regards AIS Administration	following:	ild perform their best, please ensure the ctual attendance at 7:30AM ealthy breakfast			

## **Class Timetable**

Period		1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>			7 <sup>th</sup>	
Time	8:	00 - 8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15		10:40 – 11:25	11:25 – 12:10	12:10 –12:55			13:30 –14:15	
Sunday	В	iology	Math	Islamic	; Break 10:40	ICT	Arabic	Chemistry Lab	Break 3:20	Break 13:30	English	
Monday	A	Arabic	Math	Islamic	Morning B 10:15-10	English	English	Saudi History	o 1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Prayer Br 13:20 – 13		Chemistry
Tuesday	Е	nglish	Physics Lab	Math	Mo.	English	Math	Social Studies	Afterno 12:55			Islamic
Wednesday		nysical ucation	Biology	English		Math	Physics	Islamic			Business/Design	
Period	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	¥ _	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>	ak		8 <sup>th</sup>	
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 -11:00	11:00 – 11:40	11:40 – 12:20	12:20 –13:00	n Break 13:25 Break 13:35		13:35 –14:15	
Thursday	Math	Physical Education	Arabic	Morning I 10:00-1	Chemistry	English	Physics	Biology Lab	Afternoon 13:00 – 1	Prayer 13:25–	Activity Period	

## Vocabulary

English	Science	Arabic
Persistence, imploring, importunities	Taproot, fibrous roots, epidermis, meristem, taproot, fibrous roots, Casparian strip, node, vascular bundle, primary growth, secondary growth.	المذكرات الأدبية - القصة - الفكرة - الحقائق







## Classwork/Homework

		Sunday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Biology	Revision: Lesson 22.3: Flowers, Fruits, and Seeds (not the whole lesson)	746-749	Multiple choice questions 1-5 of the practice worksheet
2	2 Math Revision: Distance, Midpoint, Circle Formula		PPT/ Practice worksheet	
3	Islamic	توحيد- منهج أهل السنة والجماعة بتلقي العقيدة	23	
4	ICT	Introduction to Python: Printing Messages Using PyCharm	PPT	
5	Arabic	كتابة المذكرات الأدبية	157	حل ص 160
6	Chemistry Lab	Experience 2: Enthalpies of Formation and Reaction-Hess's Law	291-297	
7	English	Short Story: The Story of an Hour by Kate Chopin	352-359	

	Monday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Arabic	كتابة القصية	161	س 6 ص 164			
2	Math	Revision: Complex Numbers	PPT/ Practice worksheet				
3	Islamic	توحيد- الجماعات والفرق الضالة	26				
4	English	Short Story: The Story of an Hour by Kate Chopin	352-359				
5	English	Concept Vocabulary and Word Study: Words that describe being pushy: Persistence, Imploring, importunities	356	Worksheet e- School			
6	Saudi History	ظهور الإسلام والبعثة النبوية	66	-			
7	Chemistry	Experience 3: Reactions of Acids and Bases- Revision	218-220				

		Tuesday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Development of Theme, Internal, Monologue	357	Worksheet e- School
2	Physics Lab	Kepler's Laws	144	
3	Math	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.	365-367	Page:378(2,4,6,8, 12,14)
4	English	Author's Choices: Irony	358	







5	Math	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.		
6	Social Studies	Project research	PPT	-
7	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة		

	Wednesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Physical Education	Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills					
2	Biology	Revision: Lesson 23.1: Roots, Stems	762-769				
3	English	Reading/Comprehension Revision	PPT + Worksheets				
4	Math	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.	370-372	Page:379 (20,22,26,28,30,34,36)			
5	Physics	Revision – Orbital Motion	PPT				
6	Islamic	أقسام التوحيد الربوبية والألوهية والأسماء والصفات	29				
7	Business/Design	Unit 5 Human Resources: Sections 15.1 and 15.2 Human Resources Manager Skills	PPT	First draft of the project			

		Thursday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Math	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.	373-377	Q. 11 to 20 SAT Math Practice Test 2 (Module 4) https://t.ly/M4hoz
2	Physical Education	Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills		
3	Arabic	نشاطات غلق وتلخيص الوحدة الرابعة	166	
4	Chemistry	Experience 4: Buffers and Equilibria - Revision	222-224	Questions 1-3 from Practice Sheet
5	English	Grammar and Writing Revision	PPT + Worksheets	
7	Physics	Revision – Orbital Motion	PPT	Questions 1-3 from Practice Sheet
7	Biology Lab	Lesson 23.2: Plant Hormones & Tropisms	776-778	
8	Activity Period	Clubs		







	Arabic for Non-Natives	
Period	Lesson	Homework
1	المفرد المؤنث وجمع المؤنث السالم	73
2	التاء المفتوحة والتاء المربوطة	74

	Islamic for Non-Natives					
Period	Lesson	Homework				
1	Level 2					
1	Unit 10: Lesson 1: Construction of the Ka'bah					

	Saudi History for Non-Natives				
Period	Lesson	Homework			
1	Level 2				
1	Unit 1: Lesson 2: The Second Saudi State				